Emergency Notifications

◄ Back
September 14, 2020

The City of Sunrise Utilities Issues Precautionary Boil Water Notice for Residents in Davie Alpine

To: Residents in the vicinity of Alpine Woods Rd (SW 85 Ave) and Old Country Manor, Davie -Alpine Woods subdivision

A watermain break has occurred at the intersection of Alpine Woods Rd and Old Country Manor.

Therefore, as a precaution, we advise that all water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes be boiled. A rolling boil of one minute is sufficient. As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

This "precautionary boil water notice" will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and a bacteriological survey shows that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions you may contact the City of Sunrise Utilities Department at 954-888-6087.

Alpine Woods - Precautionary Boil Water Notice
Facebook Twitter Email